503844193 05/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3890841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK JOSEPH REIDY	02/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONAL JOSEPH DUNNE
Street Address:	LOON, CASTLECOMER
City:	COUNTY KILKENNY
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10274260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2026386666 Phone: Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN CLARKE HOLMAN Address Line 1: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

Address Line 2: 400 SEVENTH STREET NW SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P67019US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. HOLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN C. HOLMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=P67019US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=P67019US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=P67019US1_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038726 FRAME: 0600** 503844193

THIS ASSIGNMENT having an Operative Date of the fourth day of February in the year Two Thousand and Sixteen (February 4th, 2016)

BETWEEN PATRICK JOSEPH REIDY, an Irish Citizen of Bellarmine House, Scart, Killonan, Ballysimon, County Limerick, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the One Part

AND DONAL JOSEPH DUNNE, an Irish Citizen of Loon, Castlecomer, County Kilkenny, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignor and the Assignee are jointly the Registered Proprietors of a number of granted Patents, details of which are given on the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to as "said Patents").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign, surrender and transfer absolutely unto the Assignee all his right, title and interest legal and beneficial in said Patents for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the sum of one Euro (€1.00) paid by the Assignes to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns, surrenders, transfers, conveys and sets unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all its right, title, share and interest legal and beneficial in and to said Patents and all benefits, privileges and advantages arising therefrom TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it shall execute all further documents and do all such further things as may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of further securing or recording the proprietorship of the Assignee of the said Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal and the Assignee has caused it to be executed on its behalf intending that it shall be legally binding upon them, their executors, administrators, heirs, estates, and successors.

(00566759-4)

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said PATRICK JOSEPH REIDY

PAŤRICK JOSEPH REIDY

in the presence of:

(Witness)

nunees) The 110 (17

Charles (Alada) adam Can

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said DONAL JOSEPH DUNNE

DONAL JOSEPH DUNNE

In the presence of:

(Witness)

Mark Santana (1997)

{00566759-4}

SCHEDULE

Country: Ireland

Patent No: 84644

Date Filed: April19, 2000

Entitled: improvements in and relating to conduits

Country: United States

Patent No: 6,476,322

Date Filed: September 5, 2001

Entitled: Improvements in and relating to condults

Country: United States Divisional

Patent No: 6, 710,250

Date Filed: September 5, 2001

Entitled: Improvements in and relating to conduits

Country: United Kingdom

Patent No: 2351333

Date Filed: April 26, 2000

Entitled: improvements in and relating to conduits

RECORDED: 05/26/2016

PATENT REEL: 038726 FRAME: 0603